Defining the future of Mobile Healthcare:"

Invoice To:

Fort Bend County EMS
4332 HWY 36 S.
Rosenberg TX 77471
[N

Order Instructions:

Attention:

Module total includes discount for Striping and Lettering.

No.

1

Item
MODULE

Type I 12' Module

CHASSIS
2018 Dodge 3500 Diesel CP

DELIVERY
Customer pick up-FOB Frazer

BUY-BOARD
Buy Board Fee

Buyboard fee per contract Ambulance 492-15

50002

Plug connector-
Pigtail 30A,125V Meltri

Quantity
5.000

5.000

0.000

1.000

5.000

Deputy Chief
Brian Petrilla

Customer Quote

Quote Date:
Expiration Date:

Salesperson:

brian.petrilla@fortbendcountytx.

gov

UM
EA

EA

EA

EA

Unit Price

128,900.00

0.00

2.75

800.00

200.00

Q353-00001
12/6/2017
1/2/2018

Kasey Gillum

kgillum@frazerbilt.com

Net Amount
644,500.00

0.00

0.00

800.00

1,000.00

Frazer, Ltd., 7219 Rampart Street, Houston, TX, 77081,

P: 713-772-5511 www.frazerbilt.com
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Customer Quote

Defining the future of Mobile Healthcare:"

Order No: Q353-00001
Quote Date: 12/6/2017
Expiration Date: 1/2/2018
Remit To:
Frazer, Ltd.
7219 Rampart Street Sale Amount: 646,300.00
Houston TX 77081 Order Disc( 0.4642%): 13.000.00
Sales Tax: 0.00
Total Amount: 643,300.00
Payment Terms: Net 30 Days

Special Instructions:

Email this quote along with your PO to sales@frazerbilt.com.
Graphics pricing includes two hours’ design time in the base price.
More extensive graphics or multiple changes will be billed at $100/hr.

Frazer, Ltd., 7219 Rampart Street, Houston, TX, 77081,
P: 713-772-5511 www .frazerbilt.com
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Defining the future of Mobile Healthcare.”

For your convenience, all pricing has been itemized below per quote Q353-00001 for Fort Bend County EMS

Base Module $  97,900.00
Chassis Exterior $ 12,000.00
Module Exterior $ 10,850.00
Chassis Interior $ 3,100.00
Module Interior $ 5,050.00
Total § 128,900.00
Items included in above totals:

1. Type I 12' Module $ incl
2. This is a Triple K Unit $ incl

Chassis Exterior:
3. Heat Shielding for Diesel Chassis $ 1,500.00
4. Chassis : 2018 Ram 3500 , Diesel , 4x2 , Regular Cab , 84" Cab to Axle , Dodge $ incl

White (PW7)
5. Suspension: LiquidSpring $ 10,500.00
6. Wheel type: Factory Wheels $ incl
7. Passenger's side Grille Light: Whelen M4 Red Light $ incl
8. Driver's side Grille Light: Whelen M4 Amber Light $ incl
9. Passenger's side Intersect Light: Whelen M4 Red Light $ incl
10. Driver's side Intersect Light: Whelen M4 Red Light $ incl
Chassis Exterior Subtotal $§  12,000.00

Module Exterior:
11. Power Source: Onan 5.5kW Generator $ incl
12. Locking Gas Cap $ incl
13. Module Paint Layout: Single Stage White - Frazer White (BT650TS) $ incl
14. Rear Wall 3M Conspicuity Layout - Chevron : White Base Color and Blue - $ 1,500.00

Translucent Overlay

15. Frazer Provided Graphics $ 2,800.00
16. Hidden Switch Behind the Driver's Side Rear Bumper End Cap $ 200.00
17. Ground Lights: Entry Doors $ 1,000.00
18. Shore Power: Single 30 Amp on Front Wall $ incl
19. Pigtail/Plug Option: Pigtail $ incl
20. Coax 1 : Run coax from location 1 to Chassis $ incl
21. Coax 2 : Run coax from location 2 to Chassis $ incl
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Defining the future of Mobile Healthcare.”

22.
23.
24.

25.

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

31

48

Coax 3 : Run coax from location 3 to Electrical Compartment

Coax 4 : Run coax from location 4 to Electrical Compartment

UNOC #427 - Install customer provided APX 6500 700/800Mhz self-contained radio

in console slot 3 (wired battery hot)
- Mic on D/S of console slot 1

- Speaker on rear wall towards P/S
- Antenna on the module roof

UNOC #428 - Install customer provided Sierra wireless on the front of the console
(wired battery hot) w/ GPS antenna on the chassis roof

Front Scene: Whelen Pioneer Plus Dual Panel LED
Front Wall Light Layout: Lower 5 Lights

Front Wall Light #1: Whelen M6 Red Light

Front Wall Light #2: Whelen M6 Blue Light

Front Wall Light #3: Whelen M6 Red Light

. Front Wall Light #4: Whelen M6 Blue Light
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
. Upper Rear Wall Light Layout: 3 Across
49.
50.
51.

Front Wall Light #5: Whelen M6 Red Light

Front Wall Driver Side Box Light: Whelen M9 Red Light

Front Wall Passenger Box Light: Whelen M9 Red Light

Driver Wall Front Box Light: Whelen M9 Red Light

Driver Wall Rear Box Light: Whelen M9 Red Light

Driver Wheel Well Light: Whelen M6 Red Light

Scene Light Option: Spectra SPA900

02 Compartment Layout: Laydown O2 with Adjustable Shelf

02 Rollers for an H Cylinder

3 high D Cylinder Holder in the O2 Compartment Next to Laydown

Electrical Compartment Style: Standard Electrical Compartment

Lower Storage Style: Standard Lower Storage

Compartment Above Wheel Well Style: Standard Compartment Above Wheel Well
Dometic Self-Contained A/C with Exhaust Fan

Rear Storage Compartment Style: Rear Storage with Divider and Adjustable Shelf
Module Window Option: Sliding Window

Upper Light #1: Whelen M6 Load Light
Upper Light #2: Whelen M6 Amber Light

Upper Light #3: Whelen M6 Load Light
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incl
incl
400.00

200.00

1,900.00
incl
incl
incl
incl
incl
incl

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
incl
incl
incl
incl
300.00
incl
incl
incl
incl
200.00
incl
incl
incl
incl

incl



Defining the future of Mobile Healthcare.”

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.

Lower Light #1 Whelen M6 Brake/Tail/Turn Red Light
Lower Light #2 Whelen M6 Brake/Tail/Turn Red Light
Lower Light #3 Whelen M6 Red Light

Lower Light #4 Whelen M6 Red Light

Rear Wall Driver Box Light: Whelen M9 Red Light
Rear Wall Passenger Box Light: Whelen M9 Red Light
Rear Backboard: No Shelf

Lower BTTs: 2 Grote Lights on each side

Rear Bumper

Door Grabbers

License Plate Light

Passenger Wall Front Box Light: Whelen M9 Red Light
Passenger Wall Rear Box Light: Whelen M9 Red Light
Passenger Wheel Well Light: Whelen M6 Red Light

Body Drop on the Passenger's Side Forward of Rear Wheels

Interior Step Option: Double Step Well

Passenger Rear Compartment Style: Onan Genset Comparment

Door Locks on Entry Doors and Front I/O

Chassis Interior:

70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.

79.
80.

Siren Speakers: 2 CAST Speakers
Siren Option: Whelen C9 Siren in Console

Mic 1 on on passenger's side slot 1

Console Layout: 4 slot Console with Aux interface on driver's side towards the front

Slot 1: Extended MDT plate - no swivel with fuel gauge
Slot 2: Single Slot Switch Panel

Slot 3: Radio Plate Item ID 22667

Slot 4: Siren 1

Console Switch Layout : Primary - Secondary - Blank - Front Scene - Side Scene
(Driver's Side) - Side Scene (Passenger's Side) - Rear Load - Interior Lights -

Start/Stop Genset -

New Armrest

Floor in Front of Console: Gamber Johnson Heavy Dual Cup Holder
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incl
incl
incl
incl
100.00
100.00
incl
incl
incl
incl
incl
100.00
100.00
incl
250.00
incl
incl
1,300.00

Module Exterior Subtotal

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

@ A LB A AL A AL A

10,850.00

550.00
150.00
incl
incl
50.00
incl
incl
incl

incl

200.00
150.00



Defining the future of Mobile Healthcare.”

81. Rear of Console: Single Mapholder

82.
83.
&4.

Camera System: Voyager 7" Monitor with Back-Up Camera
White Back-up Camera

UNOC #429 - Whelen TIR3 "COMP OPEN" and "DOOR OPEN" warning LED -
RED; on the D/S of the siren plate

&P A B A

200.00
1,600.00
incl
200.00

Chassis Interior Subtotal $

Module Interior:

85.
86.
87.
88.
&9.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

101.
102.
103.
104.
105.

106.
107.
108.
109.

Protek Cushions

Blue Interior

Stainless Steel Countertops

Safety Yellow Powdercoated Grab Rails
Netting at Front Corner Area
Duplex Outlet on the Front Wall
Front I/O with Lexan Double Doors
Duplex Outlet in the Front I/O
Location 1: 4 Switch w/Thermostat
Location 2: Double O2 Outlet
Location 3: Blank

Location 4: Blank

Location 6: Suction

Location 7: Quad 120 VAC
Location 9: Blank

Action Wall Switch Layout : Interior Lights ; Front Interior Light ; Ventilation Fan ;
Blank ;

Acrylic Holder at the Action Wall Cabinet
New 6pt Harness at the CPR Seat

Acrylic Holder Aft CPR Seat

Genset Start/Stop Swith at Rear Doors

Rear Door Switch Layout : Acknowledge ; Start/Stop Genset ; Dump/Bypass
(Suspension) ; Rear Load ;

Two Seating Positions at the Squad Bench - 2 and 3
22 Pocket Acrylic Holder at Squad Bench

Harness Type for Seat Position 2: New 6pt Harness
Harness Type for Seat Position 3: New 6pt Harness
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3,100.00

incl
incl
incl
150.00
incl
incl
incl
incl
incl
incl
incl
incl
incl
incl
incl

incl

incl
500.00
incl
100.00

incl

incl
600.00
500.00
500.00
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110. Trashcan with Lid at the Head of the Squad Bench $ incl
111. O2 Outlet at the Squad Bench Wall $ incl
112. UNOC #430 - Cushions at head of squad bench on safety yellow poles with white $ 500.00
trash can - Blue

113. IV Hanger on Ceiling Raceway $ incl
114. Overhead Grabrails on Passenger Side Only $ incl
115. IV Hanger on Squad Bench Ceiling $ incl
116. In-Module Camera at the Rear Position $ 550.00
117. Floor Options: Customer Provided Performance-LOAD with Charger $ 1,500.00
118. Loncoin II Onyx Floor $ 150.00
119. Captain's Chair Type: Standard Captain's Chair with 4pt. Harness $ incl

Module Interior Subtotal $ 5,050.00

All new Frazer EMS Vehicles come standard with the following features:

120V generator-powered electrical system independent of the chassis electrical
120V self-contained module heater & proprietary best-in-class air conditioner
Easily accessible electrical compartment located on exterior of vehicle

All aluminum module construction - No wood products!

Shear-plate method of attachment securing the module to the chassis

All aluminum powder-coated 12" deep interior cabinetry

Seamless cushions

All LED emergency warning and scene lighting

All LED interior ceiling lights

120VAC outlets conveniently located throughout unit

Three oxygen outlets

Action area with hinged service access panel to back of oxygen outlets and switches
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CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FOrRM 1295
lofl
Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:
of business. 2017-292906
Frazer Ltd.
Houston, TX United States Date Filed:
2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 12/11/2017
being filed.
Fort Bend County Date Acknowledged:

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

Q353-1
Frazer Type | 12' Generator Powered Module mounted on your Dodge Ram 3500 chassis

4 Nature of interest
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business) (check applicable)
Controlling Intermediary
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. .
6 AFFIDAVIT

| swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct.

e NICOLE MARTINEZ

Notary ID # 124351405 ) ] )
My Commission Expires /) a, -
October 24, 2018 | [ Lt / T

Sigﬁ,ature of authoriZed agent of contracting business entity

T

Y

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said Q- C N D {/\J(,«f(/( , this the [ l_}k day of D_e wn be.(

20 lq’ , to certify which, witness my hand ant}‘éal of ofﬂ&)

O e Fo - fidie Mubrwr  HEIMn ///%h

Signature of officer adm‘mi@d oath Printed name of officer administering iaty Title of officer adrprﬁtstenng oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www .ethics.state.tx.us Version V1.0.3337
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