

Customer Quote

Order No:

Q353-00001

Quote Date:

12/6/2017

Expiration Date:

1/2/2018

Invoice To:

Attention:

Salesperson:

Kasey Gillum

kgillum@frazerbilt.com

Fort Bend County EMS 4332 HWY 36 S.

Rosenberg TX 77471

Deputy Chief Brian Petrilla

brian.petrilla@fortbendcountytx.

gov

Order Instructions:

Module total includes discount for Striping and Lettering.

Net Amount	Unit Price	U/M	Quantity	. Item	No.
644,500.00	\$ 128,900.00	\$ EA	5.000	MODULE	1
				Type I 12' Module	
0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ EA	5.000	CHASSIS	2
				2018 Dodge 3500 Diesel CP	
0.00	\$ 2.75	\$ M	0.000	DELIVERY	3
				Customer pick up-FOB Frazer	
800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ EA	1.000	BUY-BOARD	4
				Buy Board Fee	
				Buyboard fee per contract Ambulance 492-15	
1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ EA	5.000	50002	5
				Plug connector- Pigtail,30A,125V,Meltri	



Customer Quote

Order No: Q353-00001

Quote Date: 12/6/2017

Expiration Date: 1/2/2018

Remit To:

Frazer, Ltd. 7219 Rampart Street Houston TX 77081

Sale Amount: 646,300.00

Order Disc(0.4642%): -3,000.00

Sales Tax: 0.00

Total Amount: 643,300.00

Payment Terms: Net 30 Days

Special Instructions:

Email this quote along with your PO to sales@frazerbilt.com. Graphics pricing includes two hours' design time in the base price. More extensive graphics or multiple changes will be billed at \$100/hr.



For your convenience, all pricing has been itemized below per quote Q353-00001 for For	rt Bend	County EMS
Base Module	\$	97,900.00
Chassis Exterior	\$	12,000.00
Module Exterior	\$	10,850.00
Chassis Interior	\$	3,100.00
Module Interior	otal \$	5,050.00 128,900.00
	о сост ф	120,50000
Items included in above totals:		
1. Type I 12' Module	\$	incl
2. This is a Triple K Unit	\$	incl
Chassis Exterior:		
3. Heat Shielding for Diesel Chassis	\$	1,500.00
4. Chassis : 2018 Ram 3500 , Diesel , 4x2 , Regular Cab , 84" Cab to Axle , Dodge White (PW7)	\$	incl
5. Suspension: LiquidSpring	\$	10,500.00
6. Wheel type: Factory Wheels	\$	incl
7. Passenger's side Grille Light: Whelen M4 Red Light	\$	incl
8. Driver's side Grille Light: Whelen M4 Amber Light	\$	incl
9. Passenger's side Intersect Light: Whelen M4 Red Light	\$	incl
10. Driver's side Intersect Light: Whelen M4 Red Light	\$	incl
Chassis Exterior Subto	otal \$	12,000.00
Module Exterior:		
11. Power Source: Onan 5.5kW Generator	\$	incl
12. Locking Gas Cap	\$	incl
13. Module Paint Layout: Single Stage White - Frazer White (BT650TS)	\$	incl
14. Rear Wall 3M Conspicuity Layout - Chevron : White Base Color and Blue - Translucent Overlay	\$	1,500.00
15. Frazer Provided Graphics	\$	2,800.00
16. Hidden Switch Behind the Driver's Side Rear Bumper End Cap	\$	200.00
17. Ground Lights: Entry Doors	\$	1,000.00
18. Shore Power: Single 30 Amp on Front Wall	\$	incl
19. Pigtail/Plug Option: Pigtail	\$	incl
20. Coax 1: Run coax from location 1 to Chassis	\$	incl
21. Coax 2: Run coax from location 2 to Chassis	\$	incl



22. Coax 3: Run coax from location 3 to Electrical Compartment	\$ incl
23. Coax 4: Run coax from location 4 to Electrical Compartment	\$ incl
 24. UNOC #427 - Install customer provided APX 6500 700/800Mhz self-contained radio in console slot 3 (wired battery hot) - Mic on D/S of console slot 1 - Speaker on rear wall towards P/S - Antenna on the module roof 	\$ 400.00
25. UNOC #428 - Install customer provided Sierra wireless on the front of the console (wired battery hot) w/ GPS antenna on the chassis roof	\$ 200.00
26. Front Scene: Whelen Pioneer Plus Dual Panel LED	\$ 1,900.00
27. Front Wall Light Layout: Lower 5 Lights	\$ incl
28. Front Wall Light #1: Whelen M6 Red Light	\$ incl
29. Front Wall Light #2: Whelen M6 Blue Light	\$ incl
30. Front Wall Light #3: Whelen M6 Red Light	\$ incl
31. Front Wall Light #4: Whelen M6 Blue Light	\$ incl
32. Front Wall Light #5: Whelen M6 Red Light	\$ incl
33. Front Wall Driver Side Box Light: Whelen M9 Red Light	\$ 100.00
34. Front Wall Passenger Box Light: Whelen M9 Red Light	\$ 100.00
35. Driver Wall Front Box Light: Whelen M9 Red Light	\$ 100.00
36. Driver Wall Rear Box Light: Whelen M9 Red Light	\$ 100.00
37. Driver Wheel Well Light: Whelen M6 Red Light	\$ incl
38. Scene Light Option: Spectra SPA900	\$ incl
39. O2 Compartment Layout: Laydown O2 with Adjustable Shelf	\$ incl
40. O2 Rollers for an H Cylinder	\$ incl
41. 3 high D Cylinder Holder in the O2 Compartment Next to Laydown	\$ 300.00
42. Electrical Compartment Style: Standard Electrical Compartment	\$ incl
43. Lower Storage Style: Standard Lower Storage	\$ incl
44. Compartment Above Wheel Well Style: Standard Compartment Above Wheel Well	\$ incl
45. Dometic Self-Contained A/C with Exhaust Fan	\$ incl
46. Rear Storage Compartment Style: Rear Storage with Divider and Adjustable Shelf	\$ 200.00
47. Module Window Option: Sliding Window	\$ incl
48. Upper Rear Wall Light Layout: 3 Across	\$ incl
49. Upper Light #1: Whelen M6 Load Light	\$ incl
50. Upper Light #2: Whelen M6 Amber Light	\$ incl
51. Upper Light #3: Whelen M6 Load Light	\$ incl



52. Lower Light #1 Whelen M6 Brake/Tail/Turn Red Light	\$	incl
53. Lower Light #2 Whelen M6 Brake/Tail/Turn Red Light	\$	incl
54. Lower Light #3 Whelen M6 Red Light	\$	incl
55. Lower Light #4 Whelen M6 Red Light	\$	incl
56. Rear Wall Driver Box Light: Whelen M9 Red Light	\$	100.00
57. Rear Wall Passenger Box Light: Whelen M9 Red Light	\$	100.00
58. Rear Backboard: No Shelf	\$	incl
59. Lower BTTs: 2 Grote Lights on each side	\$	incl
60. Rear Bumper	\$	incl
61. Door Grabbers	\$	incl
62. License Plate Light	\$	incl
63. Passenger Wall Front Box Light: Whelen M9 Red Light	\$	100.00
64. Passenger Wall Rear Box Light: Whelen M9 Red Light	\$	100.00
65. Passenger Wheel Well Light: Whelen M6 Red Light	\$	incl
66. Body Drop on the Passenger's Side Forward of Rear Wheels	\$	250.00
67. Interior Step Option: Double Step Well	\$	incl
68. Passenger Rear Compartment Style: Onan Genset Comparment	\$	incl
69. Door Locks on Entry Doors and Front I/O	\$	1,300.00
Module Exterior Subtotal	\$	10,850.00
Chassis Interior:		
70. Siren Speakers: 2 CAST Speakers	\$	550.00
71. Siren Option: Whelen C9 Siren in Console	\$	150.00
72. Mic 1 on on passenger's side slot 1	\$	incl
73. Console Layout: 4 slot Console with Aux interface on driver's side towards the front	\$	incl
74. Slot 1: Extended MDT plate - no swivel with fuel gauge	\$	50.00
75. Slot 2: Single Slot Switch Panel	\$	incl
76. Slot 3: Radio Plate Item ID 22667	\$	incl
77. Slot 4: Siren 1	\$	incl
	\$	incl
78. Console Switch Layout: Primary - Secondary - Blank - Front Scene - Side Scene (Driver's Side) - Side Scene (Passenger's Side) - Rear Load - Interior Lights - Start/Stop Genset -	Ψ	
(Driver's Side) - Side Scene (Passenger's Side) - Rear Load - Interior Lights -	\$	200.00
(Driver's Side) - Side Scene (Passenger's Side) - Rear Load - Interior Lights - Start/Stop Genset -		



81. Rear of Console: Single Mapholder	\$	200.00
82. Camera System: Voyager 7" Monitor with Back-Up Camera	\$	1,600.00
83. White Back-up Camera	\$	incl
84. UNOC #429 - Whelen TIR3 "COMP OPEN" and "DOOR OPEN" warning LED - RED; on the D/S of the siren plate	\$	200.00
Chassis Interior Subtota	1 \$	3,100.00
Module Interior:		
85. Protek Cushions	\$	incl
86. Blue Interior	\$	incl
87. Stainless Steel Countertops	\$	incl
88. Safety Yellow Powdercoated Grab Rails	\$	150.00
89. Netting at Front Corner Area	\$	incl
90. Duplex Outlet on the Front Wall	\$	incl
91. Front I/O with Lexan Double Doors	\$	incl
92. Duplex Outlet in the Front I/O	\$	incl
93. Location 1: 4 Switch w/Thermostat	\$	incl
94. Location 2: Double O2 Outlet	\$	incl
95. Location 3: Blank	\$	incl
96. Location 4: Blank	\$	incl
97. Location 6: Suction	\$	incl
98. Location 7: Quad 120 VAC	\$	incl
99. Location 9: Blank	\$	incl
100. Action Wall Switch Layout : Interior Lights ; Front Interior Light ; Ventilation Fan ; Blank ;	\$	incl
101. Acrylic Holder at the Action Wall Cabinet	\$	incl
102. New 6pt Harness at the CPR Seat	\$	500.00
103. Acrylic Holder Aft CPR Seat	\$	incl
104. Genset Start/Stop Swith at Rear Doors	\$	100.00
105. Rear Door Switch Layout : Acknowledge ; Start/Stop Genset ; Dump/Bypass (Suspension) ; Rear Load ;	\$	incl
106. Two Seating Positions at the Squad Bench - 2 and 3	\$	incl
107. 22 Pocket Acrylic Holder at Squad Bench	\$	600.00
108. Harness Type for Seat Position 2: New 6pt Harness	\$	500.00
109. Harness Type for Seat Position 3: New 6pt Harness	\$	500.00



110. Trashcan with Lid at the Head of the Squad Bench	\$	incl
111. O2 Outlet at the Squad Bench Wall	\$	incl
112. UNOC #430 - Cushions at head of squad bench on safety yellow poles with white trash can - Blue	\$	500.00
113. IV Hanger on Ceiling Raceway	\$	incl
114. Overhead Grabrails on Passenger Side Only	\$	incl
115. IV Hanger on Squad Bench Ceiling	\$	incl
116. In-Module Camera at the Rear Position	\$	550.00
117. Floor Options: Customer Provided Performance-LOAD with Charger	\$	1,500.00
118. Loncoin II Onyx Floor	\$	150.00
119. Captain's Chair Type: Standard Captain's Chair with 4pt. Harness	\$	incl
Module Interior Subtota	1 \$	5,050.00

All new Frazer EMS Vehicles come standard with the following features:

120V generator-powered electrical system independent of the chassis electrical

120V self-contained module heater & proprietary best-in-class air conditioner

Easily accessible electrical compartment located on exterior of vehicle

All aluminum module construction - No wood products!

Shear-plate method of attachment securing the module to the chassis

All aluminum powder-coated 12" deep interior cabinetry

Seamless cushions

All LED emergency warning and scene lighting

All LED interior ceiling lights

120VAC outlets conveniently located throughout unit

Three oxygen outlets

Action area with hinged service access panel to back of oxygen outlets and switches

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM 1295

1 of 1

L					1 of 1	
	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.			OFFICE USE ONLY CERTIFICATION OF FILING		
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place of business.			Certificate Number: 2017-292906		
	Frazer Ltd.				- 1	
	Houston, TX United States			Filed:	- 1	
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the being filed.	e contract for which the form is	12/13	1/2017		
	Fort Bend County		Date Acknowledged:			
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental enti- description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided		the co	ontract, and prov	vide a	
	Q353-1 Frazer Type I 12' Generator Powered Module mounted on you	ur Dodge Ram 3500 chassis				
4				Nature of	interest	
4	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of busin	ess)	(check ap	plicable)	
				Controlling	Intermediary	
		,				
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.	L				
6	AFFIDAVIT I swear, or	affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the	above	disclosure is true	e and correct.	
	NICOLE MARTINEZ Notary ID # 124351405 My Commission Expires October 24, 2018 Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity				,	
	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE			~	,	
	Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said <u>Jerry Dward</u> , this the <u>II+h</u> day of <u>December</u> 20_17, to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.					
	Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer administering oath					